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Ref.U-11011/07/2025-MEC

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF HEALTH SERVICES
MINISTRYOFHEALTH&FAMILY WELFARE
NIRMAN BHAWAN,NEWDELHI-110108

Dated:09.10.2025

NOTICE

URGENTATTENTIONCANDIDATES

The Medical Counselling Committee (MCC) of DGHS has received information dated 09.10.2025 from

following Institutes toADD,thefollowing seats (List enclosed below) in the seat matrix of Round-3 of UG

Counselling 2025.

The seats mentioned below have been ADDED in the Seat Matrix of Round-3 of UG Counselling 2025.

Candidates can now exercise Choice Filling for the below mentioned seats.Candidates are advised to remain in

touch with MCC website (www.mcc.nic.in) for further updates.

Institute Name Institute Code Course No. of seats to be added
04All India Quota seats (UR-1
Employees State Insurance Corporation 200313 MBBS SC-1
Medical College, Joka, Kolkata OBC-1
EWS-1)
ESIC Quota 13 Seats
(UR-5
OBC-3
EWS-2
SC-2
ST-1)
Intimated by College vide Email dated
09.10.2025
Vels Medical College & Hospital, Under 200537 MBBS Deemed/ Paid Seats — 42

VISTAS, Uthukottai Taluk, Tiruvallur
Dist. 601102, Tamil Nadu

NRI- 08

Intimated by College vide Email dated
09.10.2025




In view of addition of new seats, the competent authority has decided to extend the
choice filling for Round-3 upto08:00 A.M of 10.10.2025. The Choice Locking will get
activated at 09:00 P.M of 09.10.2025.

Notice posted on:09.10.2025



